Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/28/2001			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Lyall Assemblies, Inc.				12/28/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Lyall Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	6928-N 400 E				
City:	Kendallville				
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46755				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		œ
Patent Number: 672		67229	918		6722918
Fax Number: (260)897-9300					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the tax attempt is unsuccessful					
Phone: 260-897-3400					
Email: bdaniels@taylorip.com					
Correspondent Name: Taylor IP, P.C.					
Address Line 1: 142 S. Main St.					
Address Line 4: Avilla, INDIANA 46710					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GRD0139.US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Todd T. Taylor		
Total Attachments: 1 source=GRD0139ASM#page1.tif					

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

LYALL ASSEMBLIES, INC.

I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Merger of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

DEKKO AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a(n) For-Profit Domestic Corporation

merged with and into the surviving entity:

LYALL ASSEMBLIES, INC.

The name following said transaction will be:

LYALL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, December 28, 2001.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 28, 2001.

Sue anne Hilling

SUE ANNE GILROY, SECRETARY OF STATE

1987120848/2001123133428

PATENT REEL: 026654 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 07/27/2011